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A few weeks ago at the District 7610 Awards and Installation event, my 

husband Bill and I were honored by PDG Sandy Duckworth and DRFC 

PDG Pat Borowski, alongside fellow Stafford Club members Leigh Ann 

and Jack Poland, for our contributions as Major Donors to The Rotary 

Foundation (TRF). It was an incredible honor to receive this recogni-

tion and it is a highlight in our mission of service. We stood shoulder 

to shoulder in that room with contributors of all levels to The Rotary 

Foundation and we were humbled to be counted among them. 

Like many of you, when I joined Rotary, I paid my dues and gave a 

small stipend to The Rotary Foundation each quarter to help my club achieve a collective 

goal.  After a few years and continued education about all that TRF accomplishes, we in-

creased my donation to a larger, monthly stipend so I could become a Paul Harris Society 

(PHS) member ($1000 commitment annually) and increase our global impact. When I ac-

cepted the nomination for District Governor (DG) in Jan 2021, we assessed and then in-

creased our giving again, with the goal to become new Major Donors ($10,000 collective con-

tribution) as I stepped into the role of DG on Jul 1, 2023.  I share my story to show that as 

our knowledge of The Rotary Foundation expanded, so did our giving, and I believe yours 

can too! 

We have some fun opportunities to become involved in Foundation and Polio Fund giving 

this year! This will include a variety of sporting events for End Polio Now and an "End Polio 

Now Challenge!"  Everyone can participate in the EPN Challenge and it will help your indi-

vidual and club goals for giving. This will be an ‘activity challenge’ that will run until Oct 

2023, ending on WORLD POLIO DAY Oct 24th!  Best part? The 30 minute daily activities 

can be mental/self-care or physical (reading/crossword/sudoku or yoga/walking/running/

swimming). More information is coming soon and there will be a website provided for 

launching your individual or club challenge and collecting contributions. 

To keep The Rotary Foundation strong we all need to contribute and participate where we 

can. The Foundation Seminar (Sept) and Foundation Recognition Event (Nov) are upcoming 

opportunities to participate, learn, and celebrate! We should also keep the Foundation in 

our heart and mind so when other organizations, friends, or family ask where they should 

make their contributions, The Rotary Founda-

tion is our first and natural response. We all 

know that many hands make light work, and 

Rotary is a force-multiplier by which so much 

work, in every corner of the globe, is possible. I 

believe it is our responsibility as Rotary mem-

bers, to make sure the funding continues to flow 

so all of the work can be accomplished, and I 

hope you do as well!! Service Above Self.  
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 PDG JUANITA CAWLEY RECEIVES THE ROTARY FOUNDATION  

DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AWARD  

PDG Sandy Duckworth 

The Distinguished Service Award is The Rotary Foundation’s highest 
recognition for continued exemplary support and leadership.  Our 
district has had only three members recognized:  PDG Travis White, 
PDG Chuck Davidson and PDG Sandy Duckworth. PDG Juanita Caw-
ley was added to the honor roll of awardees this year at the annual 
District Recognition Banquet.    

The presentation of The Rotary Foundation Distinguished Service 
Award is The Foundation Trustees highest and most prestigious 
recognition. Nominations for this award are restricted to 50 from Ro-
tary’s 1.3 million members annually.  From these nominations, the 
Trustees select only the most outstanding for recognition. This year 
there were only 24 awardees. 

Recipients of this distinguished award must have demonstrated a 
broad range of exemplary and continued service over an extended pe-

riod including having received The Rotary Foundation’s Citation for Meritorious Service at least four years prior.  
This service must include at least six major accomplishments with substantial activity in each over the past two 
years.  

PDG Juanita was cited as a dedicated leader, trainer, motivator, fundraiser and spokesperson for The Rotary Foun-
dation.  A few examples cited: served our district as Rotary Foundation Chair for four years – a year’s extension 
rarely given to any district, established D7610 as a Global Peacebuilder District, led our district to four years as #1 
in Zone Annual Fund/Per Capita giving, achieved first time district million-dollar TRF giving, held extensive TRF 
training opportunities at the district & zone levels, and has continued to provide a monthly TRF newsletter since 
2015.  And these just touch the surface of the service Juanita has provided to The Rotary Foundation, our Zone, and 
our District.   

Past RI Director Peter Kyle from D7620 who was out of the country and could not attend in person but sent a con-
gratulatory message.   

It gives me great pleasure to join with you this evening in celebrating the conferring by the Trustees of TRF of 
the Distinguished Service Award on my good friend and classmate, Past District Governor, Juanita Cawley. This is a 
big deal!  It is the highest award that the Trustees can bestow.  Each year, the Trustees consider many Rotarians from 
all around the Rotary world for this award but only 24 were selected this year. 

Juanita and I have had the good fortune to work alongside each other for the past 12 years. Although we are 
members of different Rotary Districts, I have witnessed firsthand her extraordinary commitment to the objectives of 
TRF. I have long admired her passion for peacebuilding. Early in her Rotary journey, she became a strong supporter of 
the Rotary Peace Centers program. Juanita remained actively engaged in promoting the peace agenda for D 7610, and 
helped lead the  charter of the Rotary E-Club of Global Peacebuilders of which she has just completed a highly suc-
cessful year as club president. 

D7610 is extremely fortunate to have someone with Juanita’s dedication, passion, and all-round professional-
ism in its ranks. She has earned the respect and admiration of her colleagues. Her selection as a recipient of TRF DSA 
is a well-deserved and fitting recognition for many years of distinguished service. 

Congratulations and best wishes Juanita, Peter 

The recognition was concluded with the presentation of  a hand-carved crystal and distinctive lapel pin. Juanita’s 
sponsor for the award, PDG Sandy Duckworth then asked the audience to stand and join her, DG Sheila Brennen, 
and DRFC Pat Borowski in congratulating and thanking Juanita for her commitment and service to a world of Peacebuild-
ing and all of the programs of The Rotary Foundation.  

Pictured L-R: PDG Sandy Duckworth, 

PDG Juanita Cawley & district Peace-

builder chair Bill Cawley 
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 The Rotary Foundation & Governor’s Citation:  

Foundation Goals for Clubs  

DRFC Pat Borowski 

Last month, I promised you that our Foundation Team would 
provide you information with calendar dates and subjects in ad-
vance.  In that spirit, let me share the goals we want to build to-
wards in our furthering efforts to do good in the world while we 
build hope. 

The goals we want our District to accomplish by RY 2026 
are threefold: (i.) providing better support to and information 
resources for your current awareness and knowledge of The Ro-
tary Foundation.  We want you to know what your Rotary Foun-
dation donations are accomplishing in this District and from this 
District throughout the world. (ii.) Work with you to move all 
our clubs to 100% Sustainable Foundation giving plus 100% Bene-
factor  giving and 25+% PaullHarris Society Members.  For those 
Rotarians already committed to PHS and MD, we’d like to work 
with you on creating your enduring legacy to The Rotary Foun-
dation. (iii.) We are raising the roof on Polio Plus Awareness and 
Fundraising.  We want to double the membership in our Polio-
Plus Society and work with clubs on the PolioPlus fundraising 
projects that will work best for your clubs and communities. 
We appreciate that the goals noted above will not happen over-
night.  They are a journey for cubs and Rotarians.  Collectively, 
we are getting closer each year.  Just look at our collective District Rotary Foundation results over the 
last two years.  It is important that those among us who have made a commitment to donate to TRF an-
nually, share what created this commitment in us and our path to give. 
 
RY 2023/2024 Rotary Foundation & Governor’s Citation Goals:  
This RY DG Rene Laws and the District Foundation Team are excited about how much more progress 
YOU; our Clubs and Rotarian-Members have made and will make further this year.  The best way to 
achieve is to have goals to which we aspire.  
  
So, our Governor requests that at a minimum each club strive to achieve: 

Every Club has their TRF Goals in Rotary Club Central on or before end of November. 
Every member contributes to TRF ($25 or more).  
Members per RC Contribute $150+ per cap to Annual Fund  
Increase in each area PHS, Benefactor, or Major Donor or Bequest Society by at least 1.  
RC Contributes $2,000+ to PolioPlus.  
RC Contribute $500/$1,000 to Annual Fund-SHARE  
RC Contribute $500+ to Peace Centers, and/or attend Rotary Peace Center Conference  
Club TRF Chair, & PE attend Mandatory Foundation Seminars  
Club Rotary Foundation Chair and others in the Club attend other Foundation programs.  
Participate fully in District or Global Grant . 

These are within everyone’s reach.  We are here to support your education, planning, and campaign 
efforts to make RY 2023/2024 another successful year for your Rotary Foundation giving AND active 
grants results! 

DRFC Pat Borowski 
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Major Donors 
Suzanne McDougall, Major Gifts Chair 

  

It is always a pleasure to recognize the commitment of fellow Rotarians to the mission of The Rotary 
Foundation. On July 17, 2023, DRFC Pat Borowski and I had the honor of joining with Carolyn Chap-
pell, club TRF chair, and the members of the Rotary Club of Fairfax to congratulate three new, Level 
1 Major Donors. Pat and I were pleased to present Ron Cross and Boggarm (Bogi) and Barthy Setty 
with the Major Donor crystals and pins and to recognize their contributions to helping make a bet-
ter world. Barthy noted that when Bogi joined Rotary she could not since women were not allowed 
to join at that time. She said she was very pleased to be able to do her part now  

Pictured (L-R): DRFC Pat Borowski, Barthy and Bogi Setty. Major Gifts chair Suzanne 

McDougall and second row, Ron Cross.  

 

 
 
September 25 Global Grant Scholarship Applications Due  
September 30 Rotary Foundation Education & Planning Conference         
October  10 Global Grant Scholarship Candidate Interviews w/club       
October 20 Clubs submit their selected scholar candidate to District 
November 4 District 7610 Annual Rotary Foundation  Recognition  & Awards Program 
November 9 District Interviews of Global Scholar Candidates 

Calendar for District 7610  RY 2023-2024  
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 Dreams Can Become Reality When We “Create Hope in the World” 
Sandy Duckworth, Endowment Chair 

Imagine ...                                                    

A world without any war                                  

A world without Polio                                       

A world with clean water for everyone.    

A world free of disease                                     

A world where every child can read  

Include a commitment to The 
Rotary Foundation in your Will or 
estate plan and take comfort in 
knowing that your charitable goals, your legacy of kindness, hope and 
peace can take root and will keep providing for generations to come.  Just 
imagine the tremendous impact of your legacy after more than 100 years 
of investment! 

And, by making a gift of $25,000, Rotary will create a dedicated fund in 
your name. This fund can support our district programs and grants 
through SHARE, just like your Annual Fund gifts do now.  

Just imagine our District learning year-after-year that Your Rotary Legacy 
is providing valuable support for the Rotary activities that mean the most 
to you.  

Deciding to leave a lasting legacy with The Rotary Foundation involves 
many considerations and may take time. The easiest part is starting the 
journey, simply by saying yes. “Yes, I want to continue to help others like 
I have done for years with Rotary!”  

Questions? Feel free to contact either Sandy or Laurie 
 

PDG Sandy Duckworth, Endowment Chair    Laurie Menzel, Major Gifts Officer 
Pdg7610@gmail.com                                                                                                                       Laurie.Menzel@Rotary.org 
540-361-1680                  847.425.5601 
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ROTARY GLOBAL GRANT SCHOLARSHIPS 

For Academic Year 2024-2025 by Chris Elliott 

 Global Grants Chair (cwe@virginia.edu) 

The Virginia Rotary District 7610 is pleased to announce that Rotary 

Global Grant Scholarships are now open for application to all clubs in the 

District 7610. All      clubs will now assist scholarship applicants from within the District for 

consideration for this $40,000 scholarship to pursue graduate study outside of the United States. 

The Global Grant Scholarships are designated for dedicated individuals who are committed to 

addressing global challenges in one of Rotary’s seven areas of focus: Peace and Conflict 

Prevention/Resolution, Disease Prevention and Treatment, Water and Sanitation, Maternal and 

Child Health, Basic Education and Literacy. Economic and Community Development. Supporting 

the Environment. 

 

Scholarships will be awarded for graduate study in a degree program to individuals who 

demonstrate commitment to community service and excellent leadership skills and with a proven             

track record in their field of study or vocation. For the 2024-25 academic year we anticipate two 

scholarships in the range of $40,000 from Rotary District 7610 will be awarded. 

 

Candidates must travel abroad for study, live in a foreign host Rotary district while studying, and  

must either be proficient in the language of the host country or study in a graduate degree 

program taught in English in their host country. Rotary Global Grant Scholarships are funded by  

Rotary District 7610 funds matched by The Rotary International Foundation. 

 

The selection of scholarship recipients is a multi-tiered process starting with the candidates’ local 

club, which seeks to identify qualified individuals who are students or permanent residents  within 

their service area.  Applicants are advised to adhere to the following general timeline: 

• July 1    Application form available here  

• Late September   Application deadline, submitted to local Rotary Club sponsors 

• Early October      Local interviews with Rotary Club sponsors (if needed) 

• October 20         Local clubs submit their nominees to District 7610 

• November 10    District nominee interviews in Charlottesville, VA (or zoom if required) 

• November 20    Deadline for communicating District decisions to all applicants 

• November 26    Applicants apply for admission to their planned institution by this date 

• January 15          Selected candidates submit proof of acceptance into their program at host         

institution abroad 

• March 15            Anticipated date for final confirmation of award from Rotary International 

More information on the scholarships, criteria, the application process and the application form is 

available through the District website: https://rotary7610.org/trf-scholarship-grants/ 

Additionally, applicants are encouraged to review the Global Grant Terms and Conditions to seek answers 

to eligibility or other questions, and you may reference this guide from a previous scholar for helpful tips 

on considering this opportunity and writing your application materials.    

Applications, along with a copy of your transcript and resume/CV must be submitted to the 

candidates’ local Rotary Club within District 7610 - if you have been admitted to a graduate program 

already, please include a copy of your letter of admission. Prospective candidates seeking support from 

local clubs should contact the Club President using the link above. 
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TRF transforms your gifts into service projects that change lives both close to 

home and around the world.  Call the Rotary Support Center at 866-976-8279 

to start your recurring monthly gift through Rotary Direct. Or simply click on 

the link: https://my.rotary.org/rotary-direct 

Welcome to August!  

The importance of The Rotary Foundation and the Annual Fund cannot be understated. 
The good we do in the world and in our own backyards through our district and 
global grants is made possible by the commitment of every Rotarian to giving.   
 
Below is a five-year snapshot of Annual Fund giving – although it is early in the 
year – we have 12 clubs who have not contributed.  

 
 

What can we do to get started?  Enter your clubs’ goals into Rotary Club Central.  We currently have 
only 47.2% of our clubs with their goals entered in the system.  If you need assistance, contact your As-
sistant Governor for help.   
It is critical that your goals are entered so we can make a plan to achieve them. When goals are not set, 
the annual giving is lower. Also, important to note, is that annual giving amounts directly impact our 
District Designated Fund (DDF) amount.  This year, we were able to increase our district grant amount 
from $1800 to $2300 per club and we would love to be able to do so again in the coming years.  Please 
consider the following goals set by our Governor when planning your giving.  
 

RY 2023/2024 The Rotary Foundation & Governor’s Citation: TRF Goals for Clubs   
 Every Club has their TRF Goals in Rotary Club Central before the end of November.  
 Every member contributes to TRF ($25 or more).  
 Members per club contribute $150+ per cap to Annual Fund  
 Increase in each area PHS, Benefactor, or Major Donor or Bequest Society by at least 1.  
 Club contributes $2,000+ to PolioPlus.  
 Club contributes $500/$1,000 to Annual Fund-SHARE  
 Club contributes $500+ to Peace Centers, and/or attends the Rotary Peace Center Conference  
 Club TRF chair, & PE attend Mandatory TRF seminars  
 Club TRF chair and others in the club attend other TRF programs.  
 Club participates fully in District or Global Grant  

 

Together we can meet these goals and improve our communities – one donor, one donation and one 

service project at a time.  

Cheri Maea  
 Annual Fund Chair 

cmaea2000@gmail.com 
540-623-3668 

mailto:cmaea2000@gmail.com
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Paul Harris Report 
PDG Ronnie Chantker 

Members of the Paul Harris Society (PHS) pledge to contribute $1000 to the PHS every year that they 

are able to do so. These donations are an important part of The Rotary Foundation’s fundraising. 

Without these donations, The Rotary Foundation would not be able to fund the life changing grants 

that it implements every year. Rotary’s programs in its seven Areas of Focus are helping people all over 

the world to overcome poverty, war, illness and discrimination that afflict them. 

I am very pleased to announce that Mark Steele from the Rotary Club of Rappahannock-

Fredericksburg and Cheryl Macias, from the Rotary Club of Manassas have become  members of the 

Paul Harris Society, 

If you would like to join with Mark and Cheryl in becoming a member of the Paul Harris Society, just 

complete the application on the following page and submit it to The Rotary Foundation’s address on 

the bottom of the form. Please also send a copy to me at rmccpa97@aol.com 

Mark Steele 

RC of Rappahannock-

Fredericksburg 

Cheryl Macias 

RC of Manassas 

mailto:rmccpa97@aol.com
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Paul Harris Society gifts have helped to provide 

  Vocational training for teachers establishing a childhood educational center in 

South Africa 

  Water filters, toilets, and hygiene training to prevent fluorosis, diarrhea, and other 

diseases in India 

  A scholarship for a medical professional in Italy to research treatments that mini-

mize mortality rates among premature babies 

  Peace-building seminars for 200 teachers and 1,300 students in Uganda 

  Treated mosquito nets and medical services that prevent malaria in Mali 

Projects like these rely on ongoing gifts from 

compassionate donors like you. Thank you for 

your continued support of Rotary. 

THE ROTARY FOUNDATION OF ROTARY INTERNATIONAL 

  

         CONNECT FOR GOOD                           
By giving from the heart each month 

and every year, you’ll support families 

and change lives. 

  US$ 85           US$ 250           US$1,000               

MONTHLY    QUARTERLY    ANNUALLY 

  12 gifts              4 gifts              1 gift  

Each year         Each year       Each year 

WHAT IS THE PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY? 

The PHS is made up of dedicated supporters who 

annually contribute $1,000 or more to the annual 

Fund, PolioPlus, or an approved Rotary Foundation 

grant. 

DOING GOOD—MADE EASY 

Rotary Direct is an easy way to give throughout the 

year. Visit www.rotary.org/give or select the recur-

ring giving option on the form below, 

JOIN THE PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY TODAY! 

Please e-mail a copy of this completed form to PHS 

Chair, Ronnie Chantker rmccpa97@aol.com 
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PolioPlus Update 
By PDG Chuck Davidson  

 

PolioPlus Corner 

 

Calendar 
Year 

2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD* 

Wild Polio 
Cases 

140 6 30 6 

Vaccine 
Derived 

1,117 701 874 186 

*As of August 1, 2023 (WP:  5–Afghanistan; 1-Pakistan) 

• Wild polio cases remained unchanged at 6 for this calendar year-to-date, 

compared to a month ago.  The 6 cases are all geographically close together and 

have a common genetic source, reminding us that the polio virus pays no 

attention to international boundaries. 

• Vaccine-derived cases continue to increase, although at a slower rate than the 

previous three years.  With a very few exceptions (3 in Indonesia; 1 in Israel), all 

are in African countries where the level of protection is relatively low.  The 

reduction in rate may be attributed to use of the more genetically stable vaccine. 

• Once again, Rotarians worldwide contributed over $50M toward eradicating polio 

for Rotary year 2022-23, leaving none of the Gates Foundation’s 2-for-1 match 

unused on the table.  Based on near-final giving data for the year, our own 

District 7610 and its Rotarians contributed $50,000 in District Designated Funds 

to polio, a record total, and $109,833 in cash to polio, a 12.2% increase over the 

previous Rotary year.  Only 5 of its clubs did not make a polio donation from any 

of its members.  It was a good year! 
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PolioPlus Society Membership Form 

District 7610 
 

 

 

As a Rotarian and supporter of Polio Eradication, Rotary’s #1 priority, I wish to help Rotary make history by 
continuing to contribute the below amount each year until the World Health Organization certifies that polio 
has been fully eradicated from the face of the earth.   

 

Therefore, I hereby commit to making an annual donation to the PolioPlus of The Rotary Foundation as 
follows: (select one) 

 
 

$100 per year (minimum amount to become a society member) 
 

A contribution of $  per year to PolioPlus (more than $100) 

 
 

Society members will receive a PolioPlus Society membership pin and Paul Harris credit (points) plus a 
beautiful certificate of recognition and thanks. Make your donation online at www.rotary.org/donate and 
select the Polio Fund or call the Rotary Contact Center – 866-976-8279. Either way, you can set it up as a 
recurring donation. 

 

PLEASE Email this completed form to PDG Sandy Duckworth – pdg7610@gmail.com  
Call if questions: 540-361-1680 

 
 

Name:   

Signature:   

Date:   

Club Name:  

Phone #:  

Email:   

         

PolioPlus Society membership certificate and lapel pin will be 
presented to you at a club meeting. We want you to be properly 
recognized for your generosity and commitment to polio eradication.  

 

POLIOPLUS SOCIETY 
MEMBERSHIP 

 
I pledge to contribute at least $100 each 
year to PolioPlus until the World Health 

Organization certifies that Polio has been 
fully eradicated and the world is polio-

free. I do this because……. 
 

UNTIL THE LAST CHILD IS IMMUNIZED 
AND THE WORLD IS CERTIFIED POLIO-
FREE, EVERY CHILD IS AT RISK. 
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Doing Good in the World by Changing “Imagine” into “See” 
Thank you, to Rotarians in these “Top Ten” clubs who, by their gifts, imagined a better world. 

 
Top Ten AF Per Capita Clubs 
  1.  E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($2,108.64)    
  2.   Crystal City-Pentagon ($1,113.86) 
  3.   Mount Vernon ($811.11) 
  4.   McLean ($606.69) 
  5.   Leesburg-Daybreak ($554.76) 
  6.   West Springfield ($541.41) 
  7.   Annandale ($517.24)   
  8.   Bailey’s Crossroads ($515.67)   
  9.   Dulles International Airport ($513.04)   
10.   Tysons Corner ($452.59)   
   

 
   

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Top Ten Annual Fund Clubs 
  1.  Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($33,613.00) 
  2.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($31,188.00) 
  3.  McLean ($29,728.00) 
  4.  Bailey’s Crossroads ($29,393.00) 
  5.  Warrenton ($24,175.80) 
  6.  Alexandria ($23,956.00) 
  7.  Vienna ($23,540.00) 
  8.  E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($23,195.00) 
  9.  Leesburg ($17,835.00) 
10.  Fredericksburg ($17,553.00) 
 

 
 
Top Ten Polio Plus Clubs  

 1.    McLean ($27,900.00) 
 2.    Herndon-Reston ($6,875.00) 
 3.    Vienna ($6,028.00) 
 4.    Fredericksburg ($5,795.00) 
 5.    Stafford ($4,780.00) 
 6.    Charlottesville ($4,194.00) 
 7.    Leesburg-Daybreak ($4,180.00) 
 8.    Baileys Crossroads ($3,600.00) 
 9.    Springfield ($3,525.00) 
10.   Great Falls ($3,350.00) 
  
   
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Top Ten Total Giving Clubs 
  1.  Mathews ($255,000.00) 
  2.  McLean ($61,338.00) 
  3.  E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($51,470.80) 
  4.  Alexandria ($47,883.00) 
  5.  Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($35,613.00) 
  6.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($33,268.00) 
  7.  Bailey’s Crossroads ($32,993.00) 
  8.  Vienna ($29,568.00) 
  9.  Warrenton ($25,125.80) 
10.  Herndon-Reston ($24,475.97) 
 

These clubs led the way in Annual Fund-SHARE, Polio, and Total Giving at the end of Rotary Year 2022-
23.  Congratulations to the Rotarians in these clubs who, by their imagination and generosity, turned 
dreams into reality.  (FINAL data 6/30/2023) 
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 Club 
Size on 

7/1/22 

Annual Fund 

Goal Posted  

to RCC 

Annual Fund 

$5,000+  $10,000+  

$25,000+ 

% AF Goal     

On Target  

AF PerCapita     

$100+   $200+  

$500+  

PolioPlus 

Goal Posted 

to RCC 

Polio       

$1,500+ $5,000+ 

$10,000+ 

Total Giving 

$5,000+ $10,000+ 

$25,000+ 

Giving 

Banner   

(22-23) 

EREY 

Banner  

(22-23) 

Albemarle County 42 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100% $23.81 $100.00 $100.00 $3,150.00   

Alexandria 91 $20,000.00  $23,956.00 120% $263.25 $700.00 $727.00 $47,883.00   

Alexandria Central 24 $700.00 $4,135.00 591% $172.29 $140.00 $525.00 $4,660.00   

Alexandria South 15 $100.00 $465.00 465% $31.00 $100.00 $100.00 $565.00   

Alexandria West 10 $0.00 $1,978.00 — $197.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,978.00   

Annandale 17 $8,000.00  $8,793.00 110% $517.24 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $9,793.00   

Arlington 39 $4,000.00 $6,883.00 172% $176.49 $100.00 $100.00 $6,983.00   

Bailey's Crossroads 57 $21.000.00 $29,393.00 140% $515.67 $2,500.00 $3,600.00 $32,993.00   

Blue Ridge Mountains  83   $1,500.00  $1,980.00 132% $23.86 $20.00 $20.00 $3,500.00   

Broadlands-Dulles South 22 $200.00 $200.00 100% $9.09 $100.00 $0.00 $200.00   

Centreville and Chantilly 21 $2,000.00 $3,505.00 175% $166.90 $1,000.00 $1,035.00 $4,540.00   

Charlottesville 34 $2,500.00 $6,320.00 253% $185.88 $1,500.00 $4,194.00 $11,514.00 Y Y 

Crystal City-Pentagon 28 $20,000.00 $31,188.00 156% $1,113.86 $2,000.00 $2,080.00 $33,268.00   

Culpeper 25 $4,000.00 $850.00 21% $34.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,050.00   

Dulles International Airport 23 $10,000.00 $11,800.00 118% $513.04 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $14,300.00   

Dunn Loring-Merrifield 26 $3,000.00  $3,029.88 101% $116.53 $500.00 $0.00 $3,029.88   

E-Club of District 7610 25 $2,000.00 $2,050.00 103% $82.00 $0.00 $400.00 $2,450.00   

E-Club of Global Peacebuilders 11 $7,400.00 $23,195.00 313% $2,108.64    $1,500.00 $3,005.00 $51,470.80 Y  

Fairfax 60 $14,600.00 $16,200.00 111% $270.00 $2,000.00 $2,699.00 $18,899.00 Y Y 

Falls Church 13 $100.00  $200.00 200% $15.38 $500.00 $600.00 $800.00   

Fredericksburg 98 $0.00 $17,553.00 — $179.11 $0.00 $5,795.00 $23,348.00 Y Y 

Gainesville-Haymarket 33 $8,000.00 $8,633.20 108%                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         $261.61 $2,500.00 $3,230.00 $12,728.40   

Gloucester 16 $4,000.00  $5,050.01 126% $315.63 $500.00 $600.00 $5,650.01   

Great Falls 59 $7,000.00  $9,032.00 129% $153.08 $2,800.00 $3,350.00 $12,382.00 Y Y 

Herndon-Reston 53 $13,000.00 $17,100.97 132% $322.66 $2,000.00 $6,875.00 $24,475.97   

King George-Dahlgren 12 $0.00 $1,020.00 — $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,020.00   

Lake Ridge 31 $1,000.00 $6,545.00 655% $211.13 $100.00 $100.00 $6,645.00   

Leesburg 62 $15,300.00 $17,835.00 117% $287.66 $2,500.00 $2,278.00 $20,423.00   

Leesburg-Daybreak 29 $13,000.00 $16,088.00 124% $554.76 $3,000.00 $4,180.00 $20,518.00   

Louisa County 11 $700.00 $1,430.29 204% $130.03 $10.00 $59.50 $1,489.79 Y Y 

Manassas 45 $9,000.00 $16,820.00 187% $373.78 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $17,820.00 Y Y 

Manassas-Bull Run 20 $1,700.00  $2,125.00 125% $106.25 $1,000.00 $1,335.00 $3,460.00 Y Y 

Mathews 29 $500.00 $3,500.00 700% $120.69 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $255,000.00   

McLean 49 $25,000.00 $29,728.00 119% $606.69 $2,500.00 $27,900.00 $61,338.00   

Middlesex County 15 $1,000.00 $2,325.00 233% $155.00 $100.00 $100.00 $2,425.00 Y Y 

Mount Vernon 9 $2,000.00 $7,300.00 365% $811.11 $100.00 $100.00 $7,400.00   

North Stafford 25 $5,000.00 $5,025.00 101% $201.00 $900.00 $935.00 $5,960.00   

Orange 27 $6,000.00 $6,705.00 112% $248.33 $10.00 $25.00 $6,730.00 Y Y 

Purcellville 25 $1,000.00 $6,145.00 615% $245.80 $100.00 $200.00 $6,345.00 Y Y 

Rappahannock-Fredericksburg 108 $24,000.00 $33,613.00 140% $311.23 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $35,613.00   

Rosslyn-Fort Myer 14 $2,000.00 $2,270.00 114% $162.14 $175.00 $175.00 $3,645.00   

Springfield 24 $7,000.00  $7,325.00 105% $305.21 $1,600.00 $3,525.00 $10,850.00   

Stafford 33 $11,000.00  $11,211.00 102% $339.73 $2,000.00 $4,780.00 $15,991.00   

Sterling 23 $2,000.00 $2,228.00 111% $96.87 $500.00 $1,425.00 $3,653.00   

Tappahannock 45 $425.00 $425.00 100% $9.44 $1,600.00 $2,990.00 $3,415.00   

the Northern Neck (KIWS) 32 $0.00 $150.00 — $4.69 $0.00 $30.00 $180.00   

Tysons Corner 27 $6,000.00  $12,220.00 204% $452.59 $2,500.00 $2,800.00 $15,020.00   

Vienna 55 $22,000.00 $23,540.00 107% $428.00 $5,000.00 $6,028.00 $29,568.00   

Warrenton 62 $15,000.00 $24,175.80 161% $389.93 $500.00 $950.00 $25,125.80   

Warsaw 0 $0.00 $1,400.00 — $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.00   

West Point 14 $1,200.00  $1,200.00 100% $85.71 $750.00 $790.00 $1,990.00   

West Springfield 32 $15,000.00 $17,325.00 116% $541.41 $1,500.00 $1,825.00 $19,150.00   

Woodbridge 36 $6,000.00 $6,300.00 105% $175.00 $800.00 $0.00 $6,300.00   

Other dist. contributions (no club) — — $934.02 — — — $67.00 $4,182.52   

District Totals 1,864 $346,925.00  $501,928.17 145% $269.27 $55,805.00 $109,832.50 $926,798.17 11 10 
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District Rotary Foundation Chair 
PDG Pat Borowski 

paborowski@cox.net 

 
Area Foundation Advisors: 
Area 1: Administration 

Polly Rosenstein 
prosenstein@gmail.com 
 

Area 2:  

VACANT 

 

Area 3: Northern Neck: Kilmarnock-
Irvington-White Stone, Middlesex 
County, Northern Neck, 
Tappahannock &  Warsaw 

Bill Croxton 

croxco@gmail.com 

 

Area 4:  

VACANT 

 

Area 5: Wine Country: Culpeper,   

Gainesville-Haymarket, e-Club of 
Global Peacebuilders & Warrenton  

Dan Kasmierski 

dkasmierski@gmail.com 

 

Area 6:  

VACANT 

 

Area 7: Alexandria/Mount Vernon: 
Alexandria, Alexandria South, 
Alexandria West, Mount Vernon & 
Rotary E-Club of D7610 

 John O. Woods 

jwoodsjrpe@icloud.com 

 

Area 8 

VACANT 

 

Area 9: East Central Fairfax County/
Fairfax City: Arlington, Bailey’s 
Crossroads, Crystal City-Pentagon, 
Fairfax & Rosslyn-Ft. Myer 

Pauline Rosenstein 

prosenstein@hotmail.com 

 

 

Area 10: Northeast Fairfax County: 
Dunn Loring-Merrifield, Falls Church, 
McLean, Tysons Corner & Vienna 

Vance Zavela 

Vance.zavela@gmail.com 

 

Area 11 

VACANT 

 

Area 12 

VACANT  

 
Foundation Stewardship Chair 
PDG Travis White 
traviswhite@cox.net 
 

Foundation Treasurer 
Dave Mercer 
dsmercer@cox.net 
 

Foundation Newsletter Senior 
Editor  
PDG Juanita Cawley 
pdg7610jcawley@cox.net 
 
Foundation Newsletter Co-editor 
Bill Cawley 
bcawley@cox.net 
 

Annual Giving Chair  
Cheri Maea 
cmaea2000@gmail.com 
 
 
Paul Harris Society Chair 
Ronnie Chantker 
rmccpa97@aol.com 
 
Major Gifts & Planned Giving Chair 
Suzanne McDougall 
spm7610@gmail.com 
 

Endowment Fund & PolioPlus 
Society 
PDG Sandy Duckworth 
pdg7610@gmail.com 
 
PolioPlus  
PDG Chuck Davidson 
Chuck.nita1@gmail.com 
 
Global Grants Chair 
Andrew Wade 
andrewdwade@gmail.com 
 
 

District Grants Chair 
Wallicia Gill 
Wallicia.gill@gmail.com 
 

 

Scholarships Chair 
Chris Elliott 
 
Scholarships Assistant 
Jenna Edwards 
 

 
 

 
Peace Fellowships Chair 
ally Lay 
sallylay70@gmail.com 
 
Peace Fellowships Ass’t. Chair 
Cheryl Macias 
cmacias9502@verizon.net 
 
District Foundation Public Image 
Contact 
Dave Borowski 
dfborowski@cox.net 
 
Rotary Support Center 
A team of Foundation specialists is available to 
help you. Specialists answer calls Monday 
through Friday from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. EDT.   
Call 866-9ROTARY (866-976-8279) or E-mail at 
RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 
 

 Call 866-9ROTARY (866-976-8279)  
RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 
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